

General Terms and Conditions

Definition

K.I.T. Group Dresden GmbH (hereafter referred to as K.I.T. Group Dresden) is the Secretariat of Netzwerk Gliaforschung e. V. (Network Glia). K.I.T. Group Dresden is authorized to act on behalf of the association. K.I.T. Group Dresden is responsible for registration and payment handling for the networking dinner at FENS Forum. These General Terms and Conditions are valid for each registered person.

Registration and Payment

The registration and payment deadlines are as follows:

Registration and final payment deadline:

June 26, 2024, 10:00:00 CET

Everyone who wants to attend the networking dinner at FENS Forum must register. With the completion of the online registration (by clicking the button "Bindingly register" or "Pay" at the end of the form) the contract between K.I.T. Group Dresden and the participant is legally binding..

The participant will receive an official confirmation of registration and invoice from K.I.T. Group Dresden via email. All fees must be paid in due time according to the due date stated on the invoice.

Payments are only accepted in EUR and can be made by credit card or by bank transfer. Any bank charges must be paid by the participant. Cheques will not be accepted. All fees must be fully paid prior to the congress. If the payment is still outstanding payment may be made on-site in cash. Only after full payment has been received, the registration will be considered valid.

Cancellation Policy

All changes and cancellations must be communicated to K.I.T. Group Dresden in written form by email. In case of cancellation received by June 1, 2024 the fee will be refunded in full. No refund will be given for any cancellations made afterwards, and the claim for the full payment of the fee remains, respectively. No refunds will be made for no-shows or early departures, even in cases of illness or force majeure on the part of the participant. Cancellations and booking changes are only accepted in writing. The date of receipt of the written cancellation/change of booking by K.I.T. Group Dresden shall be deemed the date of cancellation.

Insurance

The registration fees do not include insurance of any kind. The organisers cannot accept any responsibility or liability for injuries or losses sustained because of any cancellations, accidents, illness, or other occurrences that may arise in connection with the evening event. Participants are advised to organise appropriate travel and health insurance themselves.

Liability



K.I.T. Group Dresden only acts as mediator and is not liable for any losses of things, in accidents, destructions and damages of property and/or in the injury of persons, the reason does not matter. Participants and accompanying persons participate in all congress events on their own risk.

Place of Fulfilment

The court of jurisdiction is Dresden. The law of the Federal Republic of Germany applies. All dates and times mentioned in line with the evening event refer to Central European Time (CET).

Severability Clause

If there is a determination of these Terms and Conditions to be ineffective or impracticable, then the validity of the Terms and Conditions remaining are not impaired. The parties are obligated to cooperate to replace the ineffective or impracticable clause by an effective or feasible clause, which results in the ineffective or impracticable clause being closed.

(as of April 2024)